Saturday January 20

S
RRO08000 00441

Annex Building

dlllb Lincoln and 7th St. Hastings

A mobile pantry is a traveling food pantry that delivers food to families in

Sponsored by:

need through a one day distribution. Our goal is to provide food where

First United MethOdiSt ChurCh there is a high need, but resources are limited. The mobile food pantry is
. . available to all free of charge. The institutions providing the food are
First PrESbyterlan Church equal opportunity providers.

NOTICE: Lining up before 9:30 AM is not allowed

We randomize the order you receive food based on last name.

Below are the rules that will apply. Please ask if you have questions.

Because of the high volume of families we serve, please comply with the following rules:

e DO NOT ARRIVE EVEN ONE MINUTE EARLY. YOU WILL BE TURNED AWAY.

¢ Photo I.D. is required for arrival time verification only.

e Your LAST name determines when you may come, park, and receive a number to go through the pantry. The last
name of the driver of the car is the only name used. If your last name is hyphenated, it is the first last name
(Smith-Jones is “S”). If you have more than one last name, it is the last-last name (Smith Allan Jones is “)”).

e Those walking or with special circumstances with be handled case by case.

e |.D.’s are checked and numbers distributed at the parking entrance (Lincoln near 7th St.)

e One number per household (household = one address). You must have a number to register inside.

e If you carpool, arrival time is determined by the driver’s |.D.

e Your number determines when you go through the pantry to collect food. Once you have a number you may
wait in the Annex or leave and return closer to your distribution time.

e Please do not park at either First Presbyterian or First United Methodist Churches.

e Hastings Police patrol the area.

e We cannot guarantee that we will not run out of every items before everyone is served.

e Please obey all traffic laws including no stopping in streets and no blocking traffic lanes.

e Please follow instruction of volunteers! They are experienced and doing their best. We are here to help you!

¢ If you are picking up food for another person, they must fill out a proxy
pickup form.

¢ There is food for everyone. ALL ARE WELCOME.
+ USDA income limits apply to some foods.
¢ 1.D. is for arrival time verification only.

+ Please bring boxes, coolers, or other containers for your food.




Alphabetical rotation schedule for the 3 months starting December 2017.

See front for how last names are determined.
Keep this schedule, bring boxes or baskets for food.
DISTRIBUTION GROUPS AND TIMES: NOTE NEW TIMES

January 20, 2017
M, N, O
P,Q,R
S, T,U
V,W, X,Y,Z
AB
C,D,E
F,G, H
1,J, K, L

February 17, 2018
P,Q,R
S, T,U
V,W, X,Y,Z
A B
C,D,E
F,G,H
,J,K L
M, N, O
March 17, 2018
S,T,U
V,W,X,Y,Z
A, B
C,DE
F, G, H
,J, K L
M, N, O
P,Q,R

Food Bank for the Heartland SNAP Outreach Program (855) 444-5556—SNAP Assistance Hotline (English/Spanish).
This hotline provides assistance with applying for SNAP/Economic Assistance, troubleshooting and status updates,

and verification submission assistance.

Mobile pantry list:

United Way Assistance for financial assistance (utilitiy bills, rent, etc.) call 211

May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:

May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:

May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:
May park and get number starting at:

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM



