

# Saturday January 20 Annex Building Lincoln and 7th St. Hastings

### Sponsored by:

First United Methodist Church First Presbyterian Church

A mobile pantry is a traveling food pantry that delivers food to families in need through a one day distribution. Our goal is to provide food where there is a high need, but resources are limited. The mobile food pantry is available to all <u>free of charge</u>. The institutions providing the food are equal opportunity providers.

### NOTICE: Lining up before 9:30 AM is not allowed

We randomize the order you receive food based on last name. Below are the rules that will apply. Please ask if you have questions.

Because of the high volume of families we serve, please comply with the following rules:

- DO NOT ARRIVE EVEN ONE MINUTE EARLY. YOU WILL BE TURNED AWAY.
- Photo I.D. is required for arrival time verification only.
- Your LAST name determines when you may come, park, and receive a number to go through the pantry. The last name of the driver of the car is the only name used. If your last name is hyphenated, it is the first last name (Smith-Jones is "S"). If you have more than one last name, it is the last-last name (Smith Allan Jones is "J").
- Those walking or with special circumstances with be handled case by case.
- I.D.'s are checked and numbers distributed at the parking entrance (Lincoln near 7th St.)
- One number per household (household = one address). You must have a number to register inside.
- If you carpool, arrival time is determined by the driver's I.D.
- Your number determines when you go through the pantry to collect food. Once you have a number you may wait in the Annex or leave and return closer to your distribution time.
- Please do not park at either First Presbyterian or First United Methodist Churches.
- Hastings Police patrol the area.
- We cannot guarantee that we will not run out of every items before everyone is served.
- Please obey all traffic laws including no stopping in streets and no blocking traffic lanes.
- Please follow instruction of volunteers! They are experienced and doing their best. We are here to help you!
- ◆ If you are picking up food for another person, they must fill out a proxy pickup form.
- ◆ There is food for everyone. ALL ARE WELCOME.
- ◆ USDA income limits apply to some foods.
- ♦ I.D. is for arrival time verification only.
- ♦ Please bring boxes, coolers, or other containers for your food.



## Please note the times to arrive. This assures that we are as fair to everyone as we can possibly be. DO NOT COME EARLY!!!

Alphabetical rotation schedule for the 3 months starting December 2017. See front for how last names are determined.

Keep this schedule, bring boxes or baskets for food.

#### DISTRIBUTION GROUPS AND TIMES: **NOTE NEW TIMES**

January 2	0,	20	<b>17</b>
-----------	----	----	-----------

January 20, 2017					
	M, N, O	May park and get number starting at:	9:30 AM		
	P, Q, R	May park and get number starting at:	9:45 AM		
	S, T, U	May park and get number starting at:	10:00 AM		
	V, W, X, Y, Z	May park and get number starting at:	10:15 AM		
	А, В	May park and get number starting at:	10:30 AM		
	C, D, E	May park and get number starting at:	10:45 AM		
	F, G, H	May park and get number starting at:	11:00 AM		
	I, J, K, L	May park and get number starting at:	11:15 AM		
February 17, 2018					
	P, Q, R	May park and get number starting at:	9:30 AM		
	S, T, U	May park and get number starting at:	9:45 AM		
	V, W, X, Y, Z	May park and get number starting at:	10:00 AM		
	А, В	May park and get number starting at:	10:15 AM		
	C, D, E	May park and get number starting at:	10:30 AM		
	F, G, H	May park and get number starting at:	10:45 AM		
	I, J, K, L	May park and get number starting at:	11:00 AM		
	M, N, O	May park and get number starting at:	11:15 AM		
March 17, 2018					
	S, T, U	May park and get number starting at:	9:30 AM		
	V, W, X, Y, Z	May park and get number starting at:	9:45 AM		
	А, В	May park and get number starting at:	10:00 AM		
	C, D, E	May park and get number starting at:	10:15 AM		
	F, G, H	May park and get number starting at:	10:30 AM		
	I, J, K, L	May park and get number starting at:	10:45 AM		
	M, N, O	May park and get number starting at:	11:00 AM		

Food Bank for the Heartland SNAP Outreach Program (855) 444-5556—SNAP Assistance Hotline (English/Spanish). This hotline provides assistance with applying for SNAP/Economic Assistance, troubleshooting and status updates, and verification submission assistance.

May park and get number starting at:

11:15 AM

Mobile pantry list: http://foodbankheartland.org/programs-services/mobile-pantry/default.aspx

United Way Assistance for financial assistance (utility bills, rent, etc.) call 211

P, Q, R